503804151 04/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3850798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HAJIME KATO	04/06/2016	
TAKAAKI MIYAJIMA	04/06/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAZAKI CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-28, MITA 1-CHOME
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14816717		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007936.00125\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Kato and Miyajima#page1.tif

PATENT 503804151 REEL: 038411 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hajime	KATO		(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Kazuhir		IE			
		(3)	Takaak	i MIYAJII	MA			
		(4)				(8)		
						, ,	other good and valuable con sign, and hereby does assig	siderations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Yazaki Co	orporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	4-28, MIT	4-28, MITA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 108-8333 JAPAN				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	TERMINA	AL CONNE	CTION STRUCT	URE FOR ELECTR	C WIRE	
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign							
	Application Number		(Attorney	Docket No.				
/4 D)	Innert Date of		for which ti	ne undersig	ned has (have) e	executed an applicat	on for patent in the United Sta	ates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	April	6, 2016			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. appli	cation Seria	Number			
	filed applications		filed				w	
applicati any app Assigne claims c reexami States r full right herewith identifica recordat	applications for the ir ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possibe 3) The undersigned are provisions of the Interval of the undersigned at the convey the entire in the undersigned esulting from said application of the undersigned esulting from said application which may be relation of this document. In witness whereof,	nvention executive Assistance Ass	on, and any ignees may e(s) to execution therecond to execute the end of the execute the e	patent(s) is deem neceute all paper of, or any patence and gute all paper of the patence and gute all paper of the patence and statent to the said Assign igned, and so the firm rable in order undersign	ssuing thereon, assary. The series recessary in attent or reissue a going forward with the sand document tection of Industry mative acts whith Assignee. The series as Assignee that he has (they of Banner & Weller to comply well as the sate).	connection with any application based the h such interference. Into and perform any lial Property or similar ch may be necessarissioner of Patents of the entire interest have) not executed Vitcoff, LTD the patith the rules of the uncessor by hopposite the uncessor by proposite the uncessor by the property by the proposite the uncessor by the proposite the uncessor	ary to obtain, maintain or conto issue any and all Letters Pt, and hereby covenants that, and will not execute, any agrower to insert on this assigunited States Patent and Tracesigned name(s).	declared concerning of cooperate with the y in connection with infirm by reissue or latents of the United he has (they have) reements in conflict gament any further ademark Office for
Date	April 6,	201	6	_ Na	me of Inventor	Hajime KATO	Keto	(SEAL)
Date				_ Na	me of Inventor	Kazuhiro TOMIN		(SEAL)
Date	April 6,	201	6	_ Na	me of Inventor	TOKOAK Takaaki MIYAJIM	i Mivarina	(SEAL)
Date				_ Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				_ Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	•			_ Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	·			_ Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 038411 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 04/28/2016